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*Won on pens 4-2
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Sources: Copa America 2016, CONCACAF

United States v
Argentina

NRG Stadium, Houston, TX

HEAD-TO-HEAD 

TEAM STATISTICS

W2 D2 6 wins

FIFA rank
2015 finish

31
Did not play

Colombia 0-2
Costa Rica 4-0
Paraguay 1-0
Ecuador 2-1

USA 2-0
Paraguay 2-1
Costa Rica 2-3
Peru 0-0*

Chile 2-1
Panama 5-0

Bolivia 3-0
Venezuela 4-1

Argentina 1-2
Bolivia 2-1

Panama 4-2
Mexico 7-0

1
Final

Colombia v
Chile

Soldier Field, Chicago, IL

HEAD-TO-HEAD 

ROUTE TO SEMI-FINAL ROUTE TO SEMI-FINAL

TEAM STATISTICS

10 wins 12 draws 14 wins

FIFA rank
2015

3
Quarter-final

5
Winner

7
33
13
960
79%

Goals scored
Total shots

Corners
Passes completed

Pass accuracy

14
50
20

2030
92%

6
41
16

1247
91%

Goals scored
Total shots

Corners
Passes completed

Pass accuracy

14
63
24

2140
90%

SHOOTING BOOTS: Eduardo Vargas (right) scored
four goals in 7-0 quarter-final victory over Mexico,
as Chile maintain charge for back-to-back titles
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